Somani (Director & CFO) 7.73 Nil

Note: The median remuneration of employees of the Company during the year was Rs. 1,26,148/- p.a.

A. Percentage increase/(Decrease) in the median (42.84%)
Remuneration of Employees

B. Number of permanent Employees on the rolls 114 (One Hundred Fourteen)
of Company

C. Average percentile increase already made in the There was decrease of 2.63% in average salaries of
salaries of employees other than the managerial employees other than NEDs and KMPs made in the year
personnel in the last financial year and its 2024-25.